
Siskiyou Singers Board Members 
September 2018 

 
Name Address Phone Email Duties 
Cynthia Tank 
Term: 8/17-7/19 

245 Deborah Dr 
Talent OR 97540 

208-863-5972 cynthialtank@gmail.com President*, database 
manager, Tour Committee, 
Development Committee 

Scott Nelson 
Term: 8/18-7/21 

240 Scenic Dr 
Talent OR 97520 

541-488-1948 snelson@97520.net  Past president, grants writer, 
insurance, Tour Committee, 
Development Committee 

Laura Barlow 
Term: 8/18-7/21 

PO Box 170 
Williams OR 97544 

541-846-8993 laurab@punakea.com  Treasurer*, Development 
Committee chair, Tour 
Committee  

Katharine Lang 
Term: 8/17-7/19 

700 Terrace St 
Ashland OR 97520 

650-740-8165 klintheburbs@gmail.com  Secretary*, Section liaison 

Jim Gleaves 
Term: 8/18-7/21 

121 South Pacific Hwy 
Talent OR 97540 

541-601-3015 wagnercreek@gmail.com  Concert site manager 

Laurie Morey 
Term: 8/18-7/21 

189 Granite St 
Ashland OR 97520 

541-708-0451 
 

funwey@mac.com  Soprano section leader 

Michael Zuzel 
Term: 8/17-7/20 

245 Deborah Dr 
Talent OR 97540 

208-841-8906 michaelzuzel@gmail.com  Web manager, 
communications manager, 
print manager 

Mary Bergstrom 
Term: 8/17-7/20 

705 Roca St 
Ashland OR 97520 

541-482-5740 mbashland@gmail.com  Banker 

Mary Van Wesep 
Term: 8/17-7/20 

300 York St 
Ashland OR 97520 

541-227-3410 mvanw7982@aol.com  President-elect*, Tickets 
manager 

Mark Reppert 2650 Beverly Dr 
Medford OR 97504 

541-608-9878 (H) 
541-690-5520 (C) 

mreppert@charter.net  Artistic director 

*Executive Committee 
 
 
 
 
 



Other jobs 
 
Name Address Phone Email Duties 
Sue Bettinger 1506 Pinecrest Terrace 

Ashland OR 97520 
541-708-0625 sbetting@yahoo.com 

 
Program ads, Tour 
Committee 

Sally Peterson 532 Jeffrey Drive 
Ashland OR 97520 

541-552-0965 sgpeterson1@msn.com 
 

Outreach coordinator 

Char Hersh 932 Morton St 
Ashland OR 97520 

 hummingbird@jeffnet.org  House manager 

Deborah Sanford 268 N. Laurel St 
Ashland, OR 97520 

541-708-5105 
 

sanforddw3@gmail.com 
 

Librarian 

Marilyn Reppert 2650 Beverly Dr. 
Medford, OR 97504 

541-608-9878 mnreppert@charter.net  Music coordinator 

Katje Machcinski 275 Scenic Drive 
Ashland, OR 97520 

541-941-0034 abodysoulbalance@hotmail.com  Flower coordinator 

Annette Lewis 647 Siskiyou Blvd. 
Ashland OR 97520 

(541) 207-4530 abtour93@gmail.com 
 

Archivist 

Margaret Baldwin 419 Strawberry Lane 
Ashland OR 97520 

541- 482-2166 
203-613-8680 

mebaldw@yahoo.com 
 

Alto section leader 

Priscilla High 2709 Clay Creek Way 
Ashland, OR 97520 

541- 201-0162 
 

priscillahigh@ashlandhome.net 
 

Tenor section leader 

Ian Wessler 512 Herbert St. 
Ashland, OR 97520 

541- 482-1986 
541- 951-1373 

idw@opendoor.com 
 

Bass section leader 

Shawn Shaffer* Graphic Design and 
Marketing 

541-488-3903 
541-245-4040  

ShafferSC@aol.com  Publications 

Sean Sullivan*  520-250-9040 sean.sullivan663@gmail.com  Database consultant 
Dee Taylor*   dee@blue2.com  Web consultant 
Pacific Crest Printing 
Kevin & Gary* 

806 West Valley View Rd 
Talent, OR 97540 

541-535-6678  Printer 

Dalton Marketing 
Curt Dalton* 

722 Rossanley Drive  
Medford, OR 97501 

541-840-2560 curt@daltonmarketing.com 
 

Mailer 

*Paid contractors 


